
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
PCN-22-130788 PCN Date:
28-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
2 to 24 POS, MICRO MNL, RCPT HSG

Description of Changes
Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product).
 Before:PN 3-794617-6 AND 3-...-0 revision J, PN 3-...-8
revision L and all other dashes PNs revision J1
 After: all dashes revision M


Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Drawing
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Revision Adjustment No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items
(Changed Parts Only):

30-MAR-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments



Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-794617-0 NO "BACA-AMP-
136"

1-794617-2 NO
1-794617-4 NO
1-794617-6 NO
1-794617-8 NO
2-794617-2 NO
2-794617-4 NO
3-794617-0 NO
3-794617-6 NO
3-794617-8 NO
794617-2 NO
794617-4 NO "1413766"
794617-6 NO
794617-8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-794617-
0 NO

3-794617-
6 NO

3-794617-
8 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-794617-
0 NO

3-794617-
6 NO

3-794617-
8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

794617-4 NO "1413766"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-794617-
0 NO "BACA-AMP-

136"
1-794617-
4 NO

1-794617-
6 NO

794617-2 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

794617-4 NO "1413766"
794617-8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-794617-
0 NO "BACA-AMP-

136"
1-794617-
2 NO

1-794617-
4 NO

1-794617-
6 NO

1-794617-
8 NO

2-794617-
2 NO

2-794617-
4 NO

794617-2 NO
794617-4 NO "1413766"
794617-6 NO
794617-8 NO




