

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-130788 PCN Date: 28-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

# General Product Description: 2 to 24 POS, MICRO MNL, RCPT HSG

#### **Description of Changes**

Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product). Before:PN 3-794617-6 AND 3-...-0 revision J, PN 3-...-8 revision L and all other dashes PNs revision J1 After: all dashes revision M

#### Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Change:				
Connector Housings	Drawing				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:				
Revision Adjustment	No Customer Impact				
Remarks:					

Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):					
	30-MAR-2022					
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
. are itallibel	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-794617-0</u>	NO			"BACA-AMP- 136"			
<u>1-794617-2</u>	NO						
1-794617-4	NO						
<u>1-794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-8</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-4</u>	NO						
<u>3-794617-0</u>	NO						
<u>3-794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>3-794617-8</u>	NO						
<u>794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>794617-4</u>	NO			"1413766"			
<u>794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>794617-8</u>	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-794617-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
3-794617- 6	NO						
3-794617- 8	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
3-794617- 0	NO						
3-794617- <u>6</u>	NO						
3-794617- 8	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
794617-4	NO			"1413766"			

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-794617- 0	NO	Diaming	- Ivaiiiaei	"BACA-AMP- 136"	- rumber	realinger (e)	Difference
1-794617- 4	NO						
<u>1-794617-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>794617-2</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
794617-4	NO			"1413766"			
<u>794617-8</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-794617-</u> <u>0</u>	NO			"BACA-AMP- 136"			
<u>1-794617-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<del>794617-2</del>	NO						
<u>794617-4</u>	NO			"1413766"			
<u>794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>794617-8</u>	NO						